

RESOLUTION NO. 104 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS DIAMOND, BEATY, LEGGETT, LOEB, GERAGHTY, STROUGH, SIMPSON, FRASIER, WILD, MCDEVITT AND SOKOL

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 479 OF 2017 WHICH AWARDED THE BID AND AUTHORIZED AN AGREEMENT WITH BARRIER FREE ELEVATORS, INC. FOR ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE FOR WARREN COUNTY FACILITIES (WC 073-17), TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL BUDGET CODE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 479 of 2017, the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors was authorized to execute an agreement with Barrier Free Elevators, Inc., 10 Holden Avenue, Suite B, Queensbury, New York 12804 for Elevator Maintenance for Warren County Facilities, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 073-17) and proposal, at the prices listed on the proposal, for a term commencing January 1, 2018 and terminating December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the agreement for up to two (2) additional one (1) year terms upon mutual agreement of the parties upon the same terms and conditions, without the need for a further resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funds to be expended from Budget Code A.1620 413 Buildings, Repair & Maint. - Bldg/Property, and

WHEREAS, the bid specifications also included elevator maintenance for the elevator located at the Warren County Sheriff's Office and that budget code was not referenced in Resolution No. 479 of 2017, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 479 of 2017 be, and hereby is, amended to include that funds may also be expended from Budget Code A.3110 470 Sheriff's Law Enforcement, Contract, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the change outlined above, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 479 of 2017 will remain the same.